

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-7.75 %
			400,000.00	369,000.00	-31,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION - AGREEMENT #GCA5085	L.S.			148.46 %
			20,325.00	50,500.00	30,175.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-40.00 %
	649.0000		25.0000	15.0000	-16,225.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK -AGREEMENT #GCA5085	S.Y.			-6,490.00
	8.0000		25.0000	15.0000	-10,000.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			-80.00 %
	1019.0000		10.0000	5.0000	-5,095.00
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER -AGREEMENT #G5085	L.F.			-50.00 %
	17.0000		10.0000	5.0000	-5,000.00
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			-85.00 %
	204.0000		10.0000	2.0000	-1,632.00
8	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND	S.Y.			-64.29 %
	326.0000		14.0000	5.0000	-2,934.00
9	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND -AGREEMENT #GCA5085	S.Y.			-64.29 %
	413.0000		14.0000	5.0000	-3,717.00
10	REMOVING TYPE C MEDIAN CURB	L.F.			100.00 %
	1525.0000		2.0000	4.0000	3,050.00
11	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			61.67 %
	766.0000		3.0000	4.8500	1,417.10

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	8.0000	EACH	190.0000	240.0000	26.32 %
			1,520.00	1,920.00	400.00
13	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
	L.S.				-8.93 %
			14,000.00	12,750.00	-1,250.00
14	REMOVING MISC. TRAFFIC ITEM - AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	L.S.				1,558.77 %
			105.50	1,750.00	1,644.50
GRADING					
15	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1562.0000	S.Y.	16.5000	23.5000	42.42 %
			25,773.00	36,707.00	10,934.00
16	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	30.0000	C.Y.	18.5000	60.0000	224.32 %
			555.00	1,800.00	1,245.00
SURFACING					
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	90.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %
			4,500.00	5,850.00	1,350.00
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE- AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	50.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %
			2,500.00	3,250.00	750.00
19	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	1.4000	MI.	3,800.0000	3,910.0000	2.89 %
			5,320.00	5,474.00	154.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	27,980.00	27,980.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 182780.0000	S.Y.	1.4000 255,892.00	3.6000 658,008.00	157.14 % 402,116.00
22	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 530.0000	TON	99.0000 52,470.00	115.0000 60,950.00	16.16 % 8,480.00
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 27340.0000	TON	65.0000 1,777,100.00	66.7500 1,824,945.00	2.69 % 47,845.00
24	HMA. CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 - AGREEMENT #GCA5085 40.0000	TON	65.0000 2,600.00	100.0000 4,000.00	53.85 % 1,400.00
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		53,340.00	53,340.00	0.00 %
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		35,530.00	35,530.00	0.00 %
27	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 110.0000	TON	98.0000 10,780.00	125.0000 13,750.00	27.55 % 2,970.00
28	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 924.0000	L.F.	27.0000 24,948.00	25.0000 23,100.00	-7.41 % -1,848.00
29	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-7.00	-7.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
30	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
31	ESC LEAD				
	20.0000	DAY	130.0000	250.0000	92.31 %
			2,600.00	5,000.00	2,400.00
32	INLET PROTECTION				
	316.0000	EACH	111.0000	40.0000	-63.96 %
			35,076.00	12,640.00	-22,436.00
33	SILT FENCE				
	104.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.1000	-15.00 %
			624.00	530.40	-93.60
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00	
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1048.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %
			5,240.00	6,288.00	1,048.00
36	RESTORATION OF SMALL AREAS				
		L.S.			284.62 %
			2,600.00	10,000.00	7,400.00
TRAFFIC					
37	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	990.0000	L.F.	15.4000	28.5500	85.39 %
			15,246.00	28,264.50	13,018.50
38	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER -AGREEMENT #GC5085				
	17.0000	L.F.	15.4000	38.0000	146.75 %
			261.80	646.00	384.20

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	204.0000 L.F.		19.6000	44.0000	124.49 %
			3,998.40	8,976.00	4,977.60
40	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	205.0000 L.F.		19.6000	44.0000	124.49 %
			4,018.00	9,020.00	5,002.00
41	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	1745.0000 L.F.		21.0000	29.7000	41.43 %
			36,645.00	51,826.50	15,181.50
42	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB -AGREEMENT #GC5085				
	790.0000 L.F.		21.0000	29.7000	41.43 %
			16,590.00	23,463.00	6,873.00
43	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	603.0000 L.F.		17.0000	24.2500	42.65 %
			10,251.00	14,622.75	4,371.75
44	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	17.0000 L.F.		17.0000	43.5000	155.88 %
			289.00	739.50	450.50
45	EXTRUDED CURB				
	25.0000 L.F.		8.5000	65.0000	664.71 %
			212.50	1,625.00	1,412.50
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	514.0000 L.F.		16.5000	21.0000	27.27 %
			8,481.00	10,794.00	2,313.00
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10				
	1.0000 EACH		3,320.0000	1,400.0000	-57.83 %
			3,320.00	1,400.00	-1,920.00
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11				
	1.0000 EACH		3,320.0000	1,400.0000	-57.83 %
			3,320.00	1,400.00	-1,920.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13				
	1.0000 EACH		3,320.0000	1,500.0000	-54.82 %
			3,320.00	1,500.00	-1,820.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 14				
	1.0000 EACH		3,320.0000	1,500.0000	-54.82 %
			3,320.00	1,500.00	-1,820.00
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	5.0000 EACH		1,820.0000	1,860.0000	2.20 %
			9,100.00	9,300.00	200.00
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000 EACH		3,300.0000	2,300.0000	-30.30 %
			3,300.00	2,300.00	-1,000.00
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	6.0000 EACH		550.0000	840.0000	52.73 %
			3,300.00	5,040.00	1,740.00
54	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	75.0000 L.F.		5.5000	8.5000	54.55 %
			412.50	637.50	225.00
55	NESTED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	2.0000 EACH		250.0000	485.0000	94.00 %
			500.00	970.00	470.00
56	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000 EACH		5,700.0000	9,000.0000	57.89 %
			11,400.00	18,000.00	6,600.00
57	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1000.0000 HR		45.0000	3.0000	-93.33 %
			45,000.00	3,000.00	-42,000.00
58	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR -AGREEMENT				
	300.0000 HR		45.0000	3.0000	-93.33 %
			13,500.00	900.00	-12,600.00
59	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			7.00	7.00	
60	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	74.0000 EACH		25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %
			1,850.00	2,960.00	1,110.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
61	PAINT LINE				
	62251.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1300	-13.33 %
			9,337.65	8,092.63	-1,245.02
62	PAINT LINE -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	202.0000	L.F.	0.1500	1.2500	733.33 %
			30.30	252.50	222.20
63	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	70531.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.5000	-16.67 %
			42,318.60	35,265.50	-7,053.10
64	PROFILED PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE				
	2070.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.6000	-60.00 %
			3,105.00	1,242.00	-1,863.00
65	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	9405.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.7500	25.00 %
			28,215.00	35,268.75	7,053.75
66	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	150.0000	L.F.	3.0000	8.0000	166.67 %
			450.00	1,200.00	750.00
67	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	15912.0000	S.F.	5.0000	2.6500	-47.00 %
			79,560.00	42,166.80	-37,393.20
68	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	2808.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.2500	-35.00 %
			14,040.00	9,126.00	-4,914.00
69	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	261.0000	EACH	100.0000	55.5000	-44.50 %
			26,100.00	14,485.50	-11,614.50
70	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	6.0000	EACH	100.0000	55.0000	-45.00 %
			600.00	330.00	-270.00
71	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL				
	2.0000	EACH	110.0000	195.0000	77.27 %
			220.00	390.00	170.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
72	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL				
	4.0000 EACH		540.0000	365.0000	-32.41 %
			2,160.00	1,460.00	-700.00
73	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING				
	16.0000 EACH		13.5000	35.0000	159.26 %
			216.00	560.00	344.00
74	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	31.2000 HUND		300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %
			9,360.00	10,920.00	1,560.00
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	169850.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.1000	-33.33 %
			25,477.50	16,985.00	-8,492.50
76	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.				74.60 %
			63,000.00	110,000.00	47,000.00
77	PERMANENT SIGNING - AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	L.S.				708.99 %
			2,225.00	18,000.00	15,775.00
78	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION				
	L.S.				-59.54 %
			380,000.00	153,750.00	-226,250.00
79	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION - AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	L.S.				-31.25 %
			40,000.00	27,500.00	-12,500.00
80	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	860.0000 HR		10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %
			8,600.00	12,900.00	4,300.00
81	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	300.0000 HR		10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %
			3,000.00	4,500.00	1,500.00
82	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	8,640.0000	72.80 %
			20,000.00	34,560.00	14,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
83	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4815.0000	HR	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %
			9,630.00	19,260.00	9,630.00
84	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	4800.0000	HR	40.0000	48.5000	21.25 %
			192,000.00	232,800.00	40,800.00
85	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	600.0000	HR	40.0000	48.5000	21.25 %
			24,000.00	29,100.00	5,100.00
86	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	480.0000	HR	40.0000	48.5000	21.25 %
			19,200.00	23,280.00	4,080.00
87	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	120.0000	HR	40.0000	48.5000	21.25 %
			4,800.00	5,820.00	1,020.00
88	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				-15.43 %
			47,300.00	40,000.00	-7,300.00
89	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	L.S.				33.33 %
			7,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00
90	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	L.S.				17.65 %
			59,500.00	70,000.00	10,500.00
91	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR - AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	L.S.				114.29 %
			10,500.00	22,500.00	12,000.00
92	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1300.0000	S.F.	25.0000	14.0000	-44.00 %
			32,500.00	18,200.00	-14,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
93	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			25.00 %
			10,000.00	12,500.00	2,500.00
94	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	2.0000 EACH		350.0000	710.0000	102.86 %
			700.00	1,420.00	720.00
95	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	16.0000 EACH		225.0000	710.0000	215.56 %
			3,600.00	11,360.00	7,760.00
96	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	38.0000 S.Y.		50.0000	122.5000	145.00 %
			1,900.00	4,655.00	2,755.00
97	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A				
	18.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,135.0000	-5.42 %
			21,600.00	20,430.00	-1,170.00
98	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B				
	21.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,135.0000	-5.42 %
			25,200.00	23,835.00	-1,365.00
99	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A				
	1.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	2,555.0000	112.92 %
			1,200.00	2,555.00	1,355.00
100	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B				
	8.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	2,405.0000	100.42 %
			9,600.00	19,240.00	9,640.00
101	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B - AGREEMENT #5085				
	1.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	2,405.0000	100.42 %
			1,200.00	2,405.00	1,205.00
102	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3A LAYOUT 1				
	4.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,510.0000	25.83 %
			4,800.00	6,040.00	1,240.00
103	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3B LAYOUT 4				
	9.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,465.0000	22.08 %
			10,800.00	13,185.00	2,385.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
104	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A				
	8.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	870.0000	-27.50 %
			9,600.00	6,960.00	-2,640.00
105	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B				
	12.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	960.0000	-20.00 %
			14,400.00	11,520.00	-2,880.00
106	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE MODIFIED				
	6.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	960.0000	-20.00 %
			7,200.00	5,760.00	-1,440.00
107	MODIFY EXISTING ADA RAMP				
	L.S.				976.92 %
			650.00	7,000.00	6,350.00
108	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	1284.0000 S.F.		90.0000	35.8000	-60.22 %
			115,560.00	45,967.20	-69,592.80
109	DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN				
	256.0000 S.F.		35.0000	35.8000	2.29 %
			8,960.00	9,164.80	204.80
110	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	6.0000 EACH		400.0000	1,425.0000	256.25 %
			2,400.00	8,550.00	6,150.00
111	CITY OF LONGVIEW ADJUST MANHOLE -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	96.0000 EACH		500.0000	1,425.0000	185.00 %
			48,000.00	136,800.00	88,800.00
112	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	27.0000 EACH		400.0000	1,425.0000	256.25 %
			10,800.00	38,475.00	27,675.00
113	GRATE LINE DRAIN				
	30.0000 L.F.		40.0000	85.0000	112.50 %
			1,200.00	2,550.00	1,350.00
114	CITY OF LONGVIEW ADJUST WATER VALVE -AGREEMENT #GCA5085				
	46.0000 EACH		250.0000	1,015.0000	306.00 %
			11,500.00	46,690.00	35,190.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/04/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:39

PS&E JOB NO : 06X322 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007307 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2639
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 COAL CREEK ROAD TO I-5
 PAVING (URBAN)
 06X322
 PROJECT : NH-0004(206)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
115	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			1,300.00	1,300.00	
116	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			200.00 %
			5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
117	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
118	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
119	MINOR CHANGE -AGREEMENT #GCA5085	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
120	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,503,143.75</u>	<u>\$4,923,672.93</u>	<u>9.34%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,503,143.75</u>	<u>\$4,923,672.93</u>	<u>9.34%</u>